DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
June, 2024 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
TIP110/D
Plastic Medium-Power
Complementary Silicon

8
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
TIP110G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP111G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP112G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP115G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
TIP117G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
 DISCONTINUED (Note 2)
TIP110 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP111 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP112 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP115 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP116 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP117 TO−220 50 Units / Rail
TIP116G TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
2. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
TO−220−3 10.10x15.12x4.45, 2.54P
CASE 221A
ISSUE AL
DATE 05 FEB 2025